Total equity and liabilities - - - 47,976,109 47,976,109

Total 83,145 23,226,987 24,362,059 (47,672,191) -

   Not
(amounts x € 1)  <= 1 year <= 5 years > 5 years interest bearing Total 2019

Assets
Investments - 17,582,979 19,175,651 - 36,758,630
Cash and cash equivalents 43,811 - - - 43,811
Receivables - - - 235,013 235,013

Total assets 43,811 17,582,979 19,175,651 235,013 37,037,454

Liabilities
Other payables - - - 14,477 14,477

Equity
Shares  - - - 37,022,977 37,022,977

Total equity and liabilities - - - 37,037,454 37,037,454

Total 43,811 17,582,979 19,175,651 (36,802,441) -

All other variables remaining the same, a 100-basis point decline in the interest rates effective as of the statement of
financial position date would result in a € 2,585,135 increase in the profit for the reporting period (2019: € 1,990,419). A
100-basis point rise in the interest rates effective as of the statement of financial position date would result in a € 2,585,135
decrease in the profit for the reporting period.

Annual Report VanEck Vectors™ ETFs N.V.

VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Corporates UCITS ETF

 148

(amounts x € 1)  0-1% 1-3% 3-5% >5% Total 2020

Assets
Bonds 23,818,973 18,439,124 5,330,949 - 47,589,046

Total assets 23,818,973 18,439,124 5,330,949 - 47,589,046

(amounts x € 1)  0-1% 1-3% 3-5% >5% Total 2019

Assets
Bonds 16,378,107 19,362,063 1,018,460 - 36,758,630

Total assets 16,378,107 19,362,063 1,018,460 - 36,758,630

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that the contract party in a financial instrument will not satisfy its obligation, which means the Sub-
fund will have to recognise a financial loss. The amount that best represents the maximum credit risk is € 47,976,109 (2019:
€ 37,037,454).

The Sub-fund invests in monetary financial instruments and is consequently exposed to significant credit risk. The table
below shows the concentrations of credit risk of the investments in bonds.

(amounts x € 1)  2020 2019

  % of  % of
Credit rating Amount the NAV Amount the NAV

AA 7,643,364 15.9 3,285,674 8.9
A 12,812,771 26.7 19,245,461 52.0
BBB 27,132,911 56.6 14,227,495 38.4

Total  47,589,046 99.2 36,758,630 99.3

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk, also called funding risk, is the risk that the legal entity will be unable to secure the financial resources needed
to satisfy obligations under the financial instruments. Liquidity risk can arise, for instance, if a financial asset cannot be sold
at fair value in the short term.

Shares in the Sub-funds can be bought and sold on Euronext Amsterdam, whereby the Liquidity Provider ensures that there
is both a bid and ask price at which the share can be traded. The Sub-fund’s investments are likewise listed. Consequently
the Sub-fund is not exposed to significant liquidity risk.